LSC Area Fercent Report

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HFCHEN1\NSVOA N\Data\VN121620\
Data File - VN065169.D

Acg On : 16 Dec 2020 12:C1
Operatcr - JC/MD

Sample - L5051-03 5X

Misc = 5.00mL/MSVOA_N/WATER

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Nultiplier: 1

Integraticn Farameters: RTEINT3.P
Integratar: RTE

Smoothing : CFF Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Vin Area: 0 % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: (0.2 Vax Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs - G Feak Location: TOP

If leading ar trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separatiaon: 5

Method = Z:\voasrv\HFCHEN1\NSVOA N\methaods\624N121520\ .M

Title : VETHOD 624 VCLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS

Signal = TIC: VNO65169.C\data.ms

peak R.T. first max last FK peak carr.  corr. % of
# min scan scan scan TY height area % max. total
1 6.772 1549 1565 158C rBv2 10676 20608 1.73% (C.431%
2 7.151 1662 1683 1712 rBv2 264493 729882 42.74% 1C.622%
3 7.328 1718 1738 1761 rvB2 85166 225Q26 13.23% 3.288%
4 7.987 1925 1943 1963 rBv2 261908 619691 36.28% 9.019%
5 8.550 2100 2118 2136 rBv 590530 1258493 73.69% 18.316%

9.37C 2362 2373 2387 rVvB4 9287 17528 1.03% 0.255%
10.058 2571 2587 2611 rBv 923226 1707911 100.00% 24.856%
- 794422 1421408 83.22% 20.687%
12.376 3295 3308 3327 rBv 493867 860684 50.39%% 12.526%
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Sur of carrected areas: 6871133
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Data Path :
Data File :
Acg On :
Operatar :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :

Quant Nethad
Quant Title

TIC Library
TIC Integrat

LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

Z :\voasrv\HFCHEN1\MSVOA_N\Data\VN121620\
VNO65169.D

16 Dec 2020 12:01

JC/MD

L5051-03 5X

5_00mL/MSVOA_N/WATER

6 Sample Nultiplier: 1

Z:\voasrv\HFCHEMI\MSVOA_N\rethads\624N12152C\ .M
METHOD 624 VCLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS

- C:\DATABASENNISTO2.L
ion Parameters: LSCINT.P

Abundance

800000

600000

400000

200000

TIC: VN065169.D\data.ms

Time-->

055
180 2.00 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 6.00

Abundance

800000

600000

400000

200000

0

TIC: VN065169.D\data.ms

8.550

7.151 7.987

7.328
6.772

9.370

10.

D58

Time-->

6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 800 8.20 840 860 880 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80 10.00 10.20 10.40

Abundance

800000

600000

400000

200000

%

TIC: VN065169.D\data.ms

11.379

12.376

Time-->

10.60 10.80 11.00 11.20 11.40 11.60 11.80 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60 13.80 14.00 14.20 14.40 14.60 14.80
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA N\Data\VN121620\
Data File : VN065169.D

Acg On 1 16 Dec 2020 12:01
Operator : JC/MD

Sample - L5051-03 5X

Misc = 5.00mL/MSVOA N/WATER

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEMI\MSVOA N\methods\624N121520W.M
Quant Title : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS

TIC Library  : C:\DATABASE\NISTO2.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

No Library Search Compounds Detected
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Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary

Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA N\Data\VN121620\
Data File : VN065169.D

Acg On : 16 Dec 2020 12:01
Operator : JC/MD

Sample - L5051-03 5X

Misc = 5.00mL/MSVOA N/WATER

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEMI\MSVOA N\methods\624N121520W.M
Quant Title : METHOD 624 VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS

TIC Library  : C:\DATABASE\NISTO2.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

|--Internal Standard-—-|
TIC Top Hit name RT EstConc Units Response |# RT Resp Conc]

624N121520W.M Tue Dec 22 10:17:59 2020 P4



